business analysis expertise and capacity.  Additional capacity is required given the anticipated Information
Technology project portfolio in 2020 and beyond.

On August 14, 2019, Request for Proposal 19-RFP-24 IT Project Management Office Consulting Services was
publicly advertised.  Five hundred twenty-five (525) firms were notified and seventy-three (73) firms requested
proposal documents.  On September 13, 2019, the District received eight (8) proposals from Bronner Group,
LLC, Diversified Technology, Inc., Experis US, Inc., RL Canning, Inc., SDI Presence LLC, SLG Innovation, Inc.,